

$Indus\ Media\ Unternehmergesellschaft\ (haftungsbeschränkt)$

Reichsstraße 88, 14052 Berlin, Germany

Tel: +49 30 51301410

e-mail: info@indus-media.com, www.indus-media.com

Delegate registration form

"100 Smart Cities in India" Berlin Conference - 31. May, 2016, CityCube Berlin

Registration form for Participating delegates:	
Clients Name:	
Company Name:	
Company Address:	
Jobtitle:	
Department:	
Telephone:	
Fax:	
Mobile:	
E-mail:	
Place Date:	Signed for the Client:



Indus Media Unternehmergesellschaft (haftungsbeschränkt)

Reichsstraße 88, 14052 Berlin, Germany Tel: + 49 30 51301410

e-mail: info@indus-media.com, www.indus-media.com

This contract is subject to the following terms and conditions and all the parties agree to be bound thereby:

1) Booking & Payment:

The contract between Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) and the Client begins with the confirmation of booking by Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt). The booking should contain: company name, the participating job title / function and contact details. The respective amount is due as agreed in the signed contract. The Client will not be permitted to participate in the event if full payment has not been received as agreed. If the Client fails to pay the amount in full within the time frame set above in the contract, Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) reserves the right to cancel the Client's participation and release the said contracted exhibit space to other Clients.

2) VAT(Value Added Tax) Charge:

VAT is payable at the prevailing rate, presently nineteen percent (19%), and is added to all invoices payable.

3) Privacy, Copyright & Transfer ban

The personal data of our clients is stored and processed according to §§ 23-25 BDSG. Clients that do not agree with this should contact Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) in writing immediately. By signing the registration the client agrees to the photo, video and audio recordings of Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) at the events for promotional purposes. The clients confirm that their data stored in the database of the Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt). This data is used solely within the agreed with Indus Media contractually services (haftungsbeschränkt). The Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) reserves all copyright and other intellectual property rights relating to the event name, event brochure, event program and the rest of the event documentation. The clients are not entitled to transfer this agreement or any part of it to any other subsidiaries, agents or clients of the clients. A transfer requires the written permission of Indus (haftungsbeschränkt). Media UG

4) Liability

It may be necessary for reasons beyond the control of Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) to change the content or timing of the event or exchange individual speakers. Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) is not liable for damages due to technical malfunctions that may occur as a result of higher power fluctuations or power cuts. Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) bears no responsibility if it is necessary to exchange, cancel, modify or postpone a conference due to an unforeseen event. This includes: armed conflict, civil unrest, terrorist threats, natural disasters, political constraints, significant influence on transport and so on.

5) Cancellation of the event

In the unlikely case that Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) must cancel an event, all payments received will be credited to a future event within a year of the original event. Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) will, of course, make every effort to honour Client's requests in scheduling appointments, but reserves the right to set and change appointments as it deems necessary. Should the event be postponed, Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) will transfer the payment to the new date. In the event that Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) postpones an event for any reason and the delegate is unable or unwilling to attend on the rescheduled date, you will receive a credit for 100% of the contract fee paid. You may use this credit for another Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) event to be mutually agreed with Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt),

which must occur within one year from the date of postponement. Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) reserves all rights with respect to selection or change of summit site, venue, location within Germany.

6) Client cancellation/alteration of booking:

Client may substitute delegates at any time by providing reasonable advance notice and in agreements with Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt). For any cancellations received in writing not less than thirty (30) days prior to the conference, client will receive a 80% credit to be used at another Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) conference which must occur within one year from the date of issuance of such credit. No credit will be issued for any cancellations occurring within fifteen (15) days (inclusive) of the conference. Except as specified above, no credits will be issued for cancellations. There are no refunds given under any circumstances. Only written notice of cancellation from clients will be accepted for any cancellation or alteration.

7) Indemnity:

Client hereby indemnifies and holds Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) harmless from and against any and all costs, damages and expenses, which are incurred by the client, its agents and employees.

8) Confidentiality:

All information supplied by Indus Media UG (haftungsbeschränkt) in connection with this contract and event, including the names of participants, is confidential and for client use only. The parties agree that such information may not be conveyed to any third party for any purpose. In addition, the conference organizers periodically share contact details of attendees with third parties that may use these details to contact attendees regarding activities at the conference or other communications which may be of interest. Therefore data might be passed on to third parties unless otherwise explicitly indicated by the attendee.

Your complete contact details will only be forwarded if:

- your explicit consent is given,
- a third party has proven to the conference organizers that you have violated the rights of this third party and has thus demanded the disclosure of your data, or
- •the conference organizers are obliged to give out your data due to for example a court order or an official order.

9) Locale of performance and jurisdiction

The contract is governed by the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany. If any party to this Contract engages lawyers to enforce or interpret any provision of this Contract, the prevailing party in any such action or proceeding shall be entitled to recover reasonable legal fees in addition to any other relief to which it may be entitled. This provision applies to the entire contract.

10) Final Provisions

Side agreements outside the contract do not exist. Comments and additions shall be made in writing. Should one or more provisions of these terms or the contract be or become invalid, the remaining provisions shall nevertheless remain valid. The invalid or unenforceable provision will become replaced by a valid provision that the intent and purpose of the original provision as closely as possible. Delivery by facsimile transmission shall constitute delivery hereof. Client agrees to abide by the rules, terms and conditions of the event facility.